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06/17/2024 TITLE V, FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM

FEDERAL REGISTER REPORT FOR 06/21/2024

06/17/2024
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

ALASKA

Kalvick Bunkhouse
7.5 mile Dyea Road
Dyea		AK	99840
Landholding Agency: DOI-NPS
Property Number: 61202420005
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:68725

27 yrs. old, 420 sq. ft., cabin bunkhouse, seasonal housing, fair condition, vacant 4
Comments:

years.

Summary for SUITABLE / AVAILABLE

=Total number of 1

UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

COLORADO

Toilet - Hidden Valley CG
Lake City		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420034
Status: Excess
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.041012,-107.13307600, (2980.001191), Infra #7106001

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Reasons:

Comments:

Toilet - Mineral Creek TH
Lake City		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420035
Status: Excess
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

COLORADO
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.053219,-107.06562, (3211.001191),  Infra #7310001
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Pitkin CG-#1
Parlin		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420036
Status: Excess
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.61073100,-106.502907,(2984.001191),  Infra #7108001
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Pitkin CG-#2
Parlin		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420037
Status: Excess
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.610638,-106.500714, Infra #718002,(2984.001191)
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Pitkin CG- #3
Parlin		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420038
Status: Excess
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.610275,-106.498269, (2988.001191),  Infra #7108003
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

COLORADO
Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Rivers End CG- #1
on BLDG
Almont		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420040
Status: Excess
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.85747203,-106.56895894, (2954.001191), Infra #9119002
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Rivers End CG-
1st in Loop in CG
Almont		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420041
Status: Excess
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.85912174,-106.56693762, (2952.001191), Infra #9119001
Reasons:

Property containing flammable or explosive materials
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Spruce CG
Lake City		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420042
Status: Excess
Directions:

GPS Location: 38.047315,-107.116921, (2988.001191), Infra #7112001
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.



4

UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

COLORADO

Toilet - Spruce Grove CG-East
Delta		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420043
Status: Excess
Directions:

CO-92E 3.6 miles.Turn Left onto CO-65 N and go 35.7 Miles. Turn left at Spruce Grove
Campground; (2648.001191), Infra #1119002

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Spruce Grove CG-West
Delta		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420044
Status: Excess
Directions:

CO-92E 3.6 miles.Turn Left onto CO-65 N and go 35.7 Miles. Turn left at Spruce Grove
Campground, (2645.001191), Infra #1119001

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

Toilet - Woods Lake CG-
Equestrian Loop
Telluride		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420045
Status: Excess
Directions:

Take CO-145 13.2 miles to 57P Road. Turn left on 57P road and continue 8.8 miles.
The equestrian loop will be on your right, just before the campground loop,
(2698.001191), Infra #5104001

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

COLORADO

Toilet - Woods Lake CG-
Tent Loop
Telluride		CO
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420046
Status: Excess
Directions:

CO-145 13.2 miles to 57P Road. Turn left on 57P road and continue 9.3 miles,
(2812.001191),  Infra #5104004

Reasons:
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration

Comments:
Foundation, floors, roof, exterior and interior walls do not meet criteria.

FLORIDA

Building 811 Public Works Shop
NAVAL AIR STATION PENSACOLA
347 Pou Street
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420026
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:1072286
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.

Building 823 NASP Saufley Stg.
259 Sprague Avenue
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420027
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:139286
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

FLORIDA

Building 824 Maintenance Stg.
386 Pou Street
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420028
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:139479
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.

Building 829 Saufley Storage
NAVAL AIR STATION PENSACOLA
277 Sprague Avenue
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420029
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:139482
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.

Building 1851 Golf
Course Maint Shop
623 Golf Maintenance Road
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420030
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:73492
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

FLORIDA

Building 3937 Boiler
house for BLDG. 624
265 Turner Street
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420031
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:82106
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.

Building 803B Break Shelter
NAVAL AIR STATION PENSACOLA
Bronson Circle
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420032
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:1072279
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.

Building 839B Break Shelter
NAVAL AIR STATION PENSACOLA
Frothingham Street
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420033
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:1072292
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

FLORIDA

Building 851D Break Shelter
NAVAL AIR STATION PENSACOLA
Palmer Street
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420034
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:1072295
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.

Building 825 NASP Admin Shelte
NAVAL AIR STATION PENSACOLA
Radford Blvd.
Pensacola		FL	32508
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420035
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:139480
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Active Military Installation, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

IOWA

Metal Pole Barn Building
2192 Mehaffey Bridge Road NE
Solon		IA	52333
Landholding Agency: DOD-USACE
Property Number: 31202420015
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located in a National Security Complex, no public access.

MISSISSIPPI

Lodge Service Building GBL17
Gustavus		MS	99826
Landholding Agency: DOI-NPS
Property Number: 61202420001
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:42644 LA; Lat: +58.454432   Long: -135.8825
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Building in very poor condition. Extensive water damage due to grading/ poor drainage.

Lodge Staff Dormitory Building
GBQ56
Gustavus		MS	99826
Landholding Agency: DOI-NPS
Property Number: 61202420002
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:84205 LH; Lat: +58.453069  Long: -135.881581
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Building in very poor condition. Poorly constructed building elements, subject to mold
growth on interior due to poor ventilation and not insulated for the climate.



10

UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

MISSISSIPPI

Lodge Staff Dormitory Building
GBQ57
Gustavus		MS	99826
Landholding Agency: DOI-NPS
Property Number: 61202420003
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:84216 LH; Lat: +58.453079   Long: -135.882147
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Building in very poor condition. Poorly constructed building elements, subject to mold
growth on interior due to poor ventilation and not insulated for the climate.

Lodge Staff Dormitory Building
GBQ58
Gustavus		MS	99826
Landholding Agency: DOI-NPS
Property Number: 61202420004
Status: Excess
Directions:

RPUID:84218 LH; Lat: +58.452880  Long: -135.881993
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Building in very poor condition. Poorly constructed building elements, subject to mold
growth on interior due to poor ventilation and not insulated for the climate.

3211Communication Bldg.
Stennis Space Center
Hancock County		MS	39529
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202420025
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located in a National Security Complex, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

NEVADA

FMIS Asset ID (Septic System
06WW-CP-170
Nevada National Security Site, Area 06
Mercury		NV	89023
Landholding Agency: DOE-NNSA
Property Number: 42202420002
Status: Unutilized
Directions:

Property ID N007692
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Located in a National Security Complex, no public access.

FIMA Asset ID (Parking Lot
23PP-153)
Nevada National Security Site, Area 23
Mercury		NV	89023
Landholding Agency: DOE-NNSA
Property Number: 42202420003
Status: Unutilized
Directions:

Property ID N004082
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Located in a National Security Complex, no public access.

FIMS Asset ID Parking
Lot 23PP-620)
Nevada National Security Site, Area 23
Mercury		NV	89023
Landholding Agency: DOE-NNSA
Property Number: 42202420004
Status: Unutilized
Directions:

Property ID N004273
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Located in a National Security Complex, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

NEVADA

PUERTO RICO

MSG Dionosio Claudio Caguas
U.S. Army Reserve Center
1 Pino St. Villa turabo Development
Caguas		PR	00725
Landholding Agency: GSA
Property Number: 54202420008
Status: Surplus
GSA Number: PR-0538AA
Directions:

Landholding Agency: US Army Reserve, Disposal Agency: GSA; sits on 3 arces of land

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located in a National Security Complex, no public access.

TEXAS

Johnson Space Center (NASA)
Bldgs 326Q Conex Box,342,328E,328D,304
Houston		TX	77058
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202420023
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located in a National security complex, No public access.

Johnson Space Center (NASA)
2101 E NASA Pkwy
Bldgs 326,326A,326C,326D,326E,326L,326N,326P
Houston		TX	77058
Landholding Agency: NASA
Property Number: 71202420024
Status: Excess

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located in a National security complex, No public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

TEXAS

VIRGINIA

Storage Building
6136 Tisdale Road
Naval Support Activity South Potomac
Dahlgren		VA	22448
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420036
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military Installation, no public access.

BOQ
6134 Welsh Road
Naval Support Activity South Potomac
Dahlgren		VA	22448
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420037
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military Installation, no public access.

RDT&E Storage
18286 Holden Road
Naval Support Avtivity South Potomac
Dahlgren		VA	22448
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420038
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military Installation, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

VIRGINIA

Screen Tower
17320 Dahlgren Road
Naval Support Activity South Potomac
Dahlgren		VA	22448
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420039
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military Installation, no public access.

Kennel
18226 Autumn Lane
Naval Support Activity South Potomac
Dahlgren		VA	22448
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420040
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Active Military Installation, no public access.

Press Box/Score Board-Fire
6121 Greenslade Road
Naval Support Activity South Potomac
Dahlgren		VA	22448
Landholding Agency: DoD-USN-USMC
Property Number: 77202420041
Status: Unutilized

Reasons:
National Security Concerns

Comments:
Located on a National Security Complex, no public access.
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

BUILDING

WEST VIRGINIA

Emergency Generator Building
3610 Collins Ferry Road
Morgantown		WV	26507
Landholding Agency: DOE
Property Number: 41202420003
Status: Unutilized
Directions:

MBOO0048
Reasons:

National Security Concerns
Comments:

Located in a National Security Complex, no public access.

WYOMING

Windy Hill CG Compost Toilet 3
Desert Bighorn Loop North
Buffalo		WY
Landholding Agency: USDA-FS
Property Number: 13202420031
Status: Excess
Directions:

Asset ID # 062703, Latitude:  33.65983056, Longitude:  -111.09216111
Reasons:

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration
Comments:

Sewage treatment poses a serious heath & safety threat to the employees who operate
& maintain.  The system is in poor shape & the composting unit is excess, obsolete, &
irreparable.

Summary for UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES

=Total number of 42



SUMMARY OF ALL PROPERTIES

=

=

=

=

=

=

=

=

Suitable/Available
Suitable/Unavailable

Suitable/To Be
** Suitable/ Undefined

Total Suitable
Total Unsuitable

=

Suitable/Unavailab =

Suitable/To Be =

** Suitable/ U =

Total Suitable =

Total Unsuitab =

Total number of =

Properties =

S 1
0
0
0
1
424
43
0


